		ITEM 10		
Re:	Contract #7511	MANAGER'S REPO		
	Storm Drainage 1974, Part V - By-Law 6487	COUNCIL MEETIN	G May	12/75
				the second second second

Following is a report from the Purchasing Agent regarding tenders for Contract *#7511.*

Funds available in Storm Drainage By-Law 6487 for award of Contract #7511 are as follows:

> By-Law Amount \$1,200,000. Expenditures to April 30 related to Contract #7415, #7416, #7417 and #7418 now completed 1,010,000. Funds Available 190,000. Work Order No. 32-889 189,400.

Contract #7511 will complete the schedule of work that can be accomplished under By-Law #6487.

A further detailed report on By-Law 6487 will be submitted upon the completion of Contract #7511.

RECOMMENDATIONS:

1. THAT the lowest tender from Conrock Construction Ltd. in the amount of \$218,023.50 be accepted; and

> * *

2. THAT final payment be based on the actual quantities and the unit prices tendered. * * * *

*

57

TO: MUNICIPAL MANAGER

DATE: May 7, 1975

FROM: PURCHASING AGENT

RE: CONTRACT #7511 STORM DRAINAGE 1974 - PART V-BY-LAW 6487

Tenders for this project were received up to 3:00 p.m., local time, Wednesday, May 7, 1975.

The work includes the installation of approximately 6,500 lineal feet of storm sewer in pipe sizes ranging from 8 inch diameter to 42" diameter as well as all necessary drainage appurtenances, house connections and other related work.

The location of the works are as follows:

- 1. Lane Street Royal Oak Avenue to Kingsway
- 2. Griffiths Avenue Walker Avenue to Elwell Street
- 3. Phillips Avenue Lougheed Highway South
- 4. Lister Court lane Water course West of Carleton Avenue
- 5. Lane west of Holdom Avenue South of Parker Street
- 6. Kincaid Street Littlewood Avenue to Canada Way

This project is to be completed within forty-two (42) consecutive working days after commencement of construction.

The Engineer's estimate for the completed project was \$209,870.50.

Seven tenders were received and opened in the presence of Messrs. Constable, Hagen, Sinclair, Walters and representatives of the firms bidding.

· `*

A tabulation of the tenders received is attached

118

ITEM	10		
MANA	GER'S REPORT	NO.	35
COUNC	IL MEETING	May	12/75

RE: CONTRACT #7511 STORM DRAINAGE 1974 - PART V -BY-LAW 6487

The Municipal Engineer and the Purchasing Agent concur with the following recommendation.

RECOMPENDATION

THAT the lowest tender, submitted by Conrock Construction Ltd., for the sum of \$218,023.50 be accepted and that final payment be based on the actual quantities and the unit prices tendered.

K.F. Williams

PURCHASING AGENT

KFW/jk Attachment

•••

c.c. Municipal Engineer Municipal Clerk N.B. The usual bonding and insurance is required.

Conrock Construction Ltd. 218 Cayer Street Coquitiam, B.C.

THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

TABULATION OF TENDERS FOR

CONTRACT #7511

STORM DRAINAGE 1974 - PART V - BY-LAW 6487

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT May 7, 1975

NO.	COMPANY	TOTAL
1	Donaldson Engineering & Construction Limited	\$283,997.06
2	United Contractors Limited	245,898.29
3	Globe Excavations Limited	256,80 0.65
4	Arthon Construction	219,497.04
5	Conrock Construction Limited	218,023.50
6	Gosal Bros. Contracting Limited	218,274.75
7	Hub Contracting Limited	225,026.50

ITEM 10 MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 35 COUNCIL MEETING May 12/75

120